

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-5406 Version: 1 Name: Improvement Resolution Rosemont Transit Center,

in the Village of Rosemont, Illinois

Type: Improvement Resolution Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 8/21/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/26/2018 Final action: 9/26/2018

Title: PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Professional Engineering Services

Location: Rosemont Transit Center, in the Village of Rosemont, Illinois

Section: 19-TRANS-00-ES

County Board District(s): 9

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$225,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the

Proposed Improvement Resolution.

The Professional Engineering Services (Phase I) are for improvements at the Rosemont Transit Center in the Village of Rosemont in Cook County. These improvements, as proposed, will consist of building a modern multimodal transportation center that includes a bus terminal, commuter parking and shared use facility in a new structure that is part of a larger mixed-use private development.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

File #: 18-5406, Version: 1

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Professional Engineering Services

Location: Rosemont Transit Center, in the Village of Rosemont, Illinois

Section: 19-TRANS-00-ES

County Board District(s): 9

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$225,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Improvement Resolution.

The Professional Engineering Services (Phase I) are for improvements at the Rosemont Transit Center in the Village of Rosemont in Cook County. These improvements, as proposed, will consist of building a modern multimodal transportation center that includes a bus terminal, commuter parking and shared use facility in a new structure that is part of a larger mixed-use private development.